507242690 04/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7289609

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
SAMSUNG CORNING	ADVANCE) GLASS, LLC		10/29/2020		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SAMSUN	SUNG CORNING ADVANCED GLASS, CO. LTD.				
Street Address:	212, TAN	TANGJEONG-RO, TANGJEONG-MYEON				
Internal Address:	ASAN-SI	SAN-SI				
City:	CHUNGO	CHEONGNAM-DO				
State/Country:	KOREA,	REPUBLIC OF				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3					
Property Type	·	Number				
Patent Number:	77	799312				
Patent Number:	92	224820				
Patent Number:	90)35297				
CORRESPONDENCE		08)654-7866				
	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone:	,	08) 654-5000				
Email:		signment@lernerdavid.com				
•		RNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP COMMERCE DR.				
		RANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		AKROS.1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LIZ SEMON			
SIGNATURE:		/Liz Semon/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/20/2022				
source=Corporation Reg	ister of Sam	sung Corning Advanced Glass Co sung Corning Advanced Glass Co sung Corning Advanced Glass Co	o. Ltd_#page2.t	if		

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This will certify that I, JAMES A. VEZERIS, do hereby attest that the attached copy of the Certificate of Corporation Register issued on February 17, 2022, by the Registration Information Central Management Department of Ministry of Court Administration, confirms that on October 29, 2020, SAMSUNG CORNING ADVANCED GLASS, LLC of 212, Tangjeong-ro, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, South Korea, reorganized and changed name into SAMSUNG CORNING ADVANCED GLASS, CO. LTD. keeping principal place of business at 212, Tangjeong-ro, Tangjeong

JAMES A. VEZERIS, Attorney at law NJ State Bar #093972013

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

: 88.

COUNTY OF UNION)

The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his identity to me οn the basis of satisfactory evidence. On <u>April</u> O_____, he appeared before me and acknowledged that he has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he is acting on behalf of an entity, he also acknowledged that he executed the accompanying instrument in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC EKATERINE MARGIANI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 8, 2025.

PATENT REEL: 059775 FRAME: 0177

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATION REGISTER (Closed) [for submission]

Register Number	013890				
Registration Number	164811-0138904	Dissolved due to Reorganization			
Company Name: Samsung Corning Advanced Glass, Co. Ltd.					
Principal Office: 212, Tangjeong-ro, Tangjeong-myeon,					
Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do					

Foundation Date of the Company

April 27, 2012

Causes and Date of the Record Established on October 29, 2020 by reorganizing Samsung Corning Advanced Glass, LLC at 212, Tangjeong-ro, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do Recorded on October 29, 2020

--- The End ---

Competent Register Office: Asan Register Office under Cheonan branch of Daejeon District Court / Issuing Register Office: Registration Information central management Department

of Ministry of Court Administration Duly received KRW 1,000

This Certificate certifies that it matches the records in the closed Corporate Register [Un-requested records are not shown in this Certificate] February 17, 2022

Registration Information central management Department of Ministry of Court Administration

* Items through which a line is drawn show cancelled items in this Register.

* This Certificate can be printed in color or black-and-white.

I am familiar with the Korean and English languages, and certifying that the translation is accurate.

February 17, 2022

Jeanmin / Ton

Seon-Min KIM Korean Patent Attorney

PATENT REEL: 059775 FRAME: 0178 ★★★★ 등기사항일부증명서(폐쇄사항)[제출용]

동기번호	013890		
동독빈호	164811-0138904	 조직변경해산	
	삼코닝어드렌스트 Co. Lid.)	클라스 추식회사 (Samsung Corning Advanced Glas	s
¥ 78 (奇청남도 아산시 탕	정면 당정로 212	
회사성립연	*	21	기2년 04월 27월
202	개설 사유 및 연1 0년 10월 29일 충경 1를 조직변경하여	남도 아산시 당경면 탕정로 212 삼성코닝어드밴스	
	NT 851 12 - NT & - NT	전지방법원 전안지원 아산동기소 / 발행등기소 법원생	and the second states of a
	₩₩₩¥/146 M	GUERE CUME TUENE / 88745 205	·영제 장기정보장영합니스 주수료 1,000월 영수형
		· 물림없음을 중명합니다.	
다만, 신청이 1기 2022년 0		제품 생략하였습니다)	
	둥기정보중앙관리		-
	이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이	수는 그는 것 같은 것 같	
응명서는 접려	또는 축백으로 높역 기		
	b에 위·변조 여부종 ≇	스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷통기소(http://www.iros.go.kr) 인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발생일부터	

受発視念 11492000513010701422002629002918031120211128846621 1

발급확인번호 8900-AAV¥-MIRR

發發發:2022/02/17

PATENT

REEL: 059775 FRAME: 0179

1/1